

Serial No. 115.
Supplementary List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2318/2024.
CM No. 6191/2024

M/s Nightingale Trading Enterprises.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Javid Hami, Advocate.

VERSUS

Sher-i- Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences Sgr th.
Its Director & Anr.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER
11.10.2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted time to have instructions in the matter.

Be listed on 14.10.2024

Interim direction(s) shall be considered on next date of hearing.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11-10-2024
Showkat Khan