

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/2318/2024
CM/6191/2024**

M/S Nightingale Trading Enterprises

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
Mr. Javid Hamid, Advocate.**

V/s

Sheri-i-Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences SRG. & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

**Through:-
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 1 & 2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

07.05.2026

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on **6th of July, 2026.**

Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date, shall
continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May, 7th 2026.

"Shoaib javid"